


ﬂomm. E. thi:mavon
i Actmga Commissioner in Sind.

-»1!."

ORGE ROBBRT CANNH\G 3
% BARON HARRIS, GCIE., "-»:'

,21 CSAgg)wrnor and Premdent in d&med,
1 BOMBAY,

o R R

‘_ 9 o Commissioner’s O flice,
\8%9 el Camp Larkana, 4th February 1891 W,

HY Lonn, » . '

" Thave the honor to submit my annual Report on the Revenue Adminiss
. " tration of the Province of Sind for the year 1889-90, with the followmg
Appendices :—

" ﬁp endix No. I.—Contrasted -statement showing the Gross and Net
and Revenue, together with realisations, remissions, and outstandmg W

u No. IT.—Supplement to Appendix No. T, statement llmwmﬂ'
2 _ details of Miscellaneous Land Revenue in cols. 21 and 47 (A) of Ap- s
o pendlx No. L. :

. Appendix No. TTL—Statement of causes of increase asd mrem &
Appendix No, TV.—Statement of outstanding halances of Lan{i Revenue.

endix No. V.—Statement of outstanding balances of Lan@ Revenue
 previous years, e

—Statement showing the Takavi Advances and the T *
hey were mado. ' ' x '

‘ n’mWII Eﬁﬂ%ﬁﬂam.

x No, Ix.a-—&ta.tement ;howing the number and extent of hold- :

surveyed GWW rayatwari villages.

;ﬁm‘x.«-st.w showing tenures other than mm»m
) r—-ﬂtahement si;w the average inoid&oa ot .’h




1 high and steady ; and though Hs
byﬂooda,visxtatlonoflocmh,s‘
thewholeaﬁwnraﬂam

:Emremileswa submerge b
ment in the Shikarpur Dist A :
ed in the Hyderabad and Karacl Dﬁm&g,‘

© river at Badhka Takar in the Hyderabad Collec-
‘of less importance. The rabi cn!iwatlon
ted for&helouoi thekhanf ps. e

. 4:. Even with §o hzgﬁ an‘iﬁuiidntmn the supply in the Western Nara

v e Karachi District, and the Begari and the Unarwah in thes
r &nd ontier District did not run so well as in previous years owing
- .tmmtwns in the channel from which they take. Some canals in the
Tando Bago and Hala Talukas of the Hyderabad Collectorate, owing to
defects in the canals and insufficient claaranc.. also failed to ooery | onomh
water for the land the people were prepared to, cultivate.

" B. The rainfall, though below the average, was heavier and more season-
able than in the previous year, and there was a large increase of barani
- cpltivation. In the Desert Talukas of the Thar and Parkar District the

eondltxons were adverse. For the fifth successive year the rainfall was
] ient, and to make matters worse, flights of locusts destroyed the green
- crops, and ‘the grass which sprung up after the showers which fell in tha
i ‘g beginning of the season. The loss of the crops and the want of pasturage
© with the consequent high mortality amongst their cattle, put the Desert'
W populainon to great straits. .

6. The favourable inundation resulted in a large extension of cultxno
4 ‘tion and an extraordinary increase in the revenue in spite of the .-ﬂ
~ remissions which it was found nec: to grant to landholders v o,e §
standing crops were destroyed by the floods referred to above. A

i VILLAGES AND Hmnrs.

' . fl‘be number of Government and_alienated vﬂhﬁu and hamlets is
é shown in Appendix No.,j: The subjoined table exhibits the number of
 Government aﬁ&*ﬂmnated wvillages in the ym' unﬂer report as oontmteq

with that in t!m preceding year

‘.g‘.

e ha MVE BReDe

3
-

Yy

¥

f‘p

2 1889-”‘.‘




®)
Forem in the Jamabanch papers of the ourrgm yeats .

s (4) The increase of one wllnna in the Thar and Parkar Dfsthct i§ .
e d’im to the subdivision of a dah in t.he Uma.tkot ’I\zluka of that ]sttnct
il P to two dehs. ‘

B oy Y The fsllowmg comparative table shdws the Govemment aml
N ot aﬁmuted as they are repbrted t»b have existed &m:in«v the years
188090 and 1888.89 :—

)\

e e
A 5 L ‘(. ~ b * 1 $ ,_\w -
$ s 1 S el 1889-90. 1888-80. 1 Ineease. | Decrease.
. 2 l - - - By
I TR é Bupo E : - T é 3 :
- 1A istricts, |8 : d = o
s SE N EEIER 1€ HE
S |- e3 © |4l 8 | |<|elTl=la o
- 1iUpper Sind Prontier..{ 1.2 1,207) 108 25f 1127 240 ... [ 260f . |
; TKATPUP ..vos o] 5,148 m-_«usm 5,042| 218| 5,260 101| ... | 101%.. | 20| 20

Hyderabad .............| 7,160/'408 7,568 6,025/ 460 7,394 234| ... | 284 ... | 63| 65
Rarachi cpvccoeceef 8271 42 8318 8,253 88 8321 7R NE S ST
0Thar and Parkor ....| 1750 -1.7@}' 1250, 13 1 ,m%m ng} b
€ i S 18'.579| 660, io;zssi 17,84| 761|18;3451,001) 41,005 m“.m_m

e M.awzm‘.;‘.\..’.‘.ﬁ..’;" T S ol RV W R T B T R R
¢ '."‘,-:t‘ - N‘bt imue weree “"v“‘.“ . .‘ ‘ou e ‘; e .... 989 e m was b -'..c ?
zletgaeian EE R RO SRR R SRS O e A 101f 101

to thp details given in the fo tabl ﬂ?hechiof
'Mmthahmm»fonom P wmg .

ore precise enumeration under recent settlement ,jj e  }
Tual s Sk of tho Uppse Sind Beunser sod. Mw‘

oy

in lomal talukwof tlae v‘maﬂmpur



( Begari Division ..............

‘Shikarpur Canals Division ...

A Ghar Division ..iivieeeviiiines
: Hydmbd Hyderabad Canals Division . .
S Buleli Divition.o......v.e

‘ 4" Earkehi Ontals Division ...
Thar and Parkar—Eastern Nars Division ...

Deouer.,.......
Net decrense.........|




mﬁerdm,the foregoi

ing table for each of the _
' ﬂgmu fnrmshed by the Examiner, Public Works Aoeoqnu. Botnhay.

years 1985-80 and 1

7 1888-89
: Direct charges. ‘
Maintenance Tools P T | Costof
and Establish- and Refund of * revenue
Works. repairs. ment. Plant. reveune. Total. collections.
3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Bs. Rs. Rs.
75,251 31,830 253 : 1,07,334 434414
3,003 |. 42452 14,073 —22 59,506 &6,
18,550 54,701 32,995 65 o 1,00,611 35,875
82,160 | 1,54346 54,940 408 18 291878 | 1,03.250
10,709 | 2,198,791 42,276 891 273,557 63.355
202,430 33,734 —244 5 2,35,920 45,143
. 23,046 | 1,214,569 48,653 1,669 1,97,042 55,221
46,891 27,034 e 83.931 39,669
Total 1,82,558 | 920,431 | 2,94,306 ‘ 2,826 18 13,50,729 | 891,630
1887-88,
Direet charges. “[ndinctdurp A
‘Maintenance! Cost of Leave and | e 5
and Establish- | Tools and | Refund of revenne TPension Grand
Works. repairs. ment. Plant. reverue. Total. collections. l_.llmrlle'el. - Total.
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 L TR
2 Rs. Rs. Bs. Ra. Eas. RBs. Ra. Ba. Re. ;
e 86,850 25,739 282 239 1.13,210 8,603 1,538,147
- | 63 88717 17,179 100 1,02,009 . 696 1,02,705
1 | 121463 2746 —78 2,068,242 32,610 e o 2388%
o= 5L, . 1,63.677 45,087 167 19 132,056 85,578 4328 3,22,862
% ; 35 | 1,38969 39,083 2,074 17 1,80,178 53,110 1,013 ‘239301
! . 3 1 11,439 19 . ; 41,923 5200 |- 251,608
- e 61,855 4 2,59,039 61,322 774 3 3,382,893 54,596 w sl 43748
e o s | s0ms 114 sa7e0 | 529 2513 89,876
Total .| 167,20 | 1041 2,04,240 3,552 28 | 1506713 | 342170 l 18,957 18,65,840
5 & 3 o ;




)m id "_mamawwmmt,@)m;so and (3)
i s, the amount of remissions, and the net revenue fp;r collection du
expmdntnre incurred in 1888-89 and 1887-88 respectively :— e

s

1889-90.
Gross Onndbkcnm.
iscellaneous
and Wi Canal
Assessment, Hakabo. Revenue.
3 l 4 5
Rs, ap|] BRBs _ a p Ra. =, pJ
563922 0 3,086 15 821 0
79,983 2
11,080 6
395779 11 5502 6 4,036 0
1546,562 8 11,271 9 13464 © i
819123 11 1f 16311 8 3993 0 © ; 1 8
7,15,960 7 25263 7 4,209 0 7,45,521 14 30,918 8 7,14603 6
7,30,743 11 8311 9 12,847 0 7,51,902 4 58,830 4 6,93,072 0
543,535 12 2,389 9 15,708 © 561,633 5 4996 7 5,56,636 14
5325698 3 s{x,sz,uo 1 ol 55,163 0 ol 55,33,085 4 ﬂz,s;,m 9 a‘asz,ss,oao 1
1888.89.
Re. a.p| Re a p Rs. a. p. Ra. a.p. Rs. a.p MR
586,117 2 3,061 3 957 0 590,135 5 8 16,116 5 574,019 0
76,395 4 76,595 4 5 76,395 4
7,369 12 7,369 12 7,369 12
8,04,768 15 1,420 13 2,164 0 3,98,338 12 173 11 O 8,985,180 1
13,54,785 10 5840 2 10,91 0 0 13,70,635 12 9,535 13 0 13,61,099 15
74237512 8 15509 1 0 3987 0 7,61,871 13 3,809 2 '-'.sa,
| 6084i3 7 24541 8 4809 0 6,37,7¢3 15 976 5 6,36,817 lo
630434 5 9 714812 o 11,862 0 6,40,495 1 31,561 5 6,17,933 12
433,334 13 1,830 14 0 15824 0 O 451,099 11 843 14 0 450,195 13 2B e
45720 14 9135756 9 5 49004 0 0 9943060 8 2| 3016 7 O 45.80,074 1 2 186580 0 0|



Amount for collection in 1889-90.

Realisations and soms written off up to 81st July 1890.

[

on account of
former years

. Total,

Collactions
on account of
current
year.

Irrecoverable
balan-es
written off

7

1511 0

Rs. a. p.
50,93,254 10§

150,608 <1
55,168 0

Bs. a. p.
47244 5
765 11

Bs. = p.

51,40,498 15 11
1,538,283 12
55,163 0

Bs. a. p.

50,27,893 14
145817 51
55,168 0

RBs. a. P

50,67,984 8
1,53,493 0 1
55,168 0

RBs. a. p.

65,”01’11
amou

52,99.030 11 5,

0854020 ©

63018 70 ST 1 2 716245
+Lmn ) +4,18,95 10 3—51,2 14 10{+3,97,713 11

52,53,950 11 11) 52,2337 4

49.56,237 0

43,392,413 4

41,733
54,705

6
0 1

+3,89,185 15 7—12,968 10

6,027 14 7

7,160 12
—1,132 14

52,76,645 9 3
49,01278 2

70,151 7
40,660 12

+3,75,%66 7 s‘+m¢o 10

715811

14207 1
--na 6

I

tﬂ” 41




»

8 ‘,

The following statement shows details of all revenue for the yea
v ong&i?gﬁ:ndenﬂy of -canal irrigation, as also the amount

us revenue.
From laods | Prom lands | : l
irrigated d-p,:ndem From lands . e D
’?ngnt:. rainfall from wells. Village Cess. Miscellancous,)  Tofal. ‘
3 4 5 6 7 8
Re. a.7] Re ar| Re. ap| Bs APl BR& AP Rs. A p
o ool 42

1 Upper Sind Frontier ...[1,08,800 7 0 1715 5 0f 61510 0 28121 14 62,240 5
| r
43426 1 0 9,276 8 0 1,79,156 4 0 1,831,991 6 11(12,09,938 15 11

g8hikarpur .. ..|846,680 1 0

8Hydorabsd .. .| 8570814 0 B45410 014,187 8 0 92,558 8 (Jx.vo,m 10 1| 368706 % 1 :

4 Karnehi v .| 1,898,008 12 0] 99,807 11 olw,ws 6 0 5552415 o1 1,40,852 10 9 453,410 6 9

5 Thar & Porkar,.. .. 1,00,747 1 0' 12415 0 52,268 14 0 54138 1 j 1,68,268 15 0
g Total .. [11,78,252 2 0 2,55,180 12 (1'31,330 10 0 3,87,625 7 0/549.019 2 0]24,01,408 1 0
Deduot—romissions..| 11,702 18 4' 7,806 1 ot 19,226 12 0 65717 8 ol 144,408 2 4

Not revenune, 1889-00.../11,66,540 4 8
Not rovenue, 1888.89.. [ 7,84.871 2 0
Difference... |+4,82,178 2 B

2,07,084 11 Oi 51,380 10 %B,G&,WS 11 0‘ 483,301 10 0f 22,56,914 14 8
1,71,077 7 145,260 9 0 3,02,407 1 Ol 4,900,406 2 9(16,04,5612 510
+35,857 8 11‘——-13,929 15 0f 465,901 10 0I — 7,184 8 94562402 8 10

16. The collected result of the tables given in paras. 14 and 15 above is
as follows :— :
) : Rs. a p.
1. The land revenue from sources not influenced
by canul irrigation amounted to 24,01,408 1 0

2. The gross revenue demand on account of canal
irrigation was ... kol 55,33,985 4 5

8. The total land revenue demand from both
sources was therefore ... s P 79,835,308 .% 5

17. With reference to Government Resolution, No. 4549, dated 18th
July 1887, para. 7, it should be noted that this amount exceeds by Rs.
1,36,741-1-9, the amount given as item No. IX in the table at para. 22 of
this report. The excess is made up of items not belonging to the jamabandi
accounts which have not been included in the table given in para. 22, thot
in order to show the entire revenue obtained by canal irrigation it has been
included in the table given at para. 14. The above sum of Rs. 1,36,741-1-9,
consists of items 8 to 5 shown in the details given in the following para.

18, The gross total above given is made up of the following heads :—

*

il : il R
1. Land revenue, vide column 24 of Appendix No. I 77,26,516 4 8

2, l:;i tion revenue ons,m’acoonn;:f h&hbozsrewver-of ol e o O
ced ms;.gndm' i in Bind, vi A S

T ; Pendix I -‘..o aee ..o"- Y -..‘.,I ‘ ‘P::u ’
Irrigation revenue on account of hakabo due on

A

LEEY




the nnmheu—' wellsm exxstence in proper condition st ther oo fthey
urse of the : year» as also the number used for irrigation purposes, together wﬁl ﬁg

4

ﬁxereon — ;4 oot
5 : Soahiy
- # ik e
e = ’ :
: § & Welhuedwmpylment canal Wells used as sole means of »
R 5‘; or river irrigation. irrigation. Total.
ag‘ EE] ; e
Bad . L E ¥ L - 35
et = B < ] g e % i <
¢a | 33 b % p: g 3 & g 3 = £ g
|22 5812 | 3 : S : . AT g
— 8 3 j & % = g ‘5 : 3 ‘s £
88 | s2 | s Z E d £ g s g :
= z Z « w = iz - 5 2 : *
5 6 7 8 9 10 | n 12 13 | 14 15 BT =
o S “sgg P i
A G Re. a P A. G| Bs A B A G| RBs a 1‘,'-7"25"5‘; BB
461 187 o8 630 15 1115 8 0 89 249 38 61510 0 187 889 13] 1,731 2 °'§‘E§a s
3 = @ 2
m,mi’ 8,1 5,365 37,450 33 1,12208 1 O 818 324712 9276 3 Of 6,183 40,698 5 131,484 4 O 53 a,qg'«“
= v g D : -
5457 3 2609 19,108 30| 5313114 O 754 4412 20 11,187 8 0 3,453 23521 28) 64319 6 O E;.‘z'ﬁg B -
1,121 7 4 236 534 11 0 695 5,188 25! 10,126 € O 744 5,424 200 10,681 1 O _’,ggg ;E 5
3,374} g7l s4n| 251 7 o 31l 49 8 12415 © 5s{ 13319 378 6 ¢ %%E'zgn
~E A4t gl
* 20 21,085 10, 57,510 22| 1,67,241 9 0] 2,387) 13,147 32! 31,330 10 0| 10,625] 70,658 14} 1,98572 3 0 5};5255
: =S 9% & o2 :. 7‘_‘;.
| 1623 2 18,031 10; - 7,736/ 50,029 36/ 1,44770 9 O 3,222 19582 95| 45262 7 0 10958 62,612 21) 190,033 0 0 Egﬁé L;g
G Mfqu + o154 — axal + :mi+ 7,480 261-1- 22471 0 0f — 835;— 6,434 33| —13,931 13 o' e )« 8,529 "s 0 ‘Eéés’aﬁ:




gwbn
tal number ofﬁelts actually u
“s dotrense of 333 a8 compared with last | ggmu.
»&mmble inundation and seasonable rainfall there was less
- mcom to well inundation than in the previous year.

an REVENUE,

,m Appendix No, 1is a constrasted statement exhibiting the |
nd net Lm;d Revenue of the several Districts in the Province for the
venue year 1889-90 and 1888-80, together with the amonnt of re&saﬁom,
'Mmmmom and outltandmg balanoes The following table is an abstmct




Deocreawe .o,..,.q. ..
8 [Hyderabad................| LI7.7L794 16 0
LuOrease ...........| 6495,160 12 0
e I Decrease ... f ' A
e g: & [Katachi ..o LIGBE50 2 0

Upper Sind Frontier.. 4

Increase .i..........

Decrease .,..ooene..s

2 iShikarpur ... 10295850 2 0
| * 4

Increase ... SR

2o

i "R s, o)
16,87,508 6 11
| 236469 6 8

1,18;05,4&5 10

05,82,241 18 0

652,18 5 0

4

Re. a. p

14,51,124

e

0

3

Rs. o p.

1,08,36,426 § 0
1,08,22,710 6 0

e

4,74,308 0 0

57,148 11 0
5,84,726 11 0
120,080 7 0
N

1,3958 8 0
1,890,538 8 0

18716 2

i

4,19,80,931 14 11

85,084 6 0
89,481 110/




Net alienations.

1888-59.

9 10

e P Re. a. p. Re. 2. p.
623460 11 0 83,037 6 8 82,077 13 7

il 4 e R e

10,07,707 10 015,23,782 15 0 835,701 6 0| 832,711 2 11
A <o

1,990 8 1
; 0
019,16,418 18 010.51,145 11 011,02061 8 0
0 11,812 18 0
0 7,838,814 2 0] 296571 1 0 3,95,4-.37 00
o 1,134 1 0 o

0 SR Ve
:
Tt N e 8,550 8 0 8671 2 0
] .. n: .qu . ""‘ ‘00: j

120 10 0 |

09 4 04346971 9 02800009 0 328,17,758 10 6|

' o oe'n e K
N Y e o MY

| 874910 8 B

an
-
»
- FnY
e
¥
'Y .
v 2
4 i ¥
P A
MDA Wt e o S A Al K

i A e B

ooy Y8 uet




11

Rs. a. p
72202 7 0
37,978 15 0

53,820 3
36,34,615 8
20,581,689 5 0

=]

1088580 8
22,461 14 0]

(=]

Sy ol e v e
42,605,181 9 0/12,76,927 10 “f
30.42,018 2 0] el 5
53,820 3 0

20,85,208 16 0]




18

Bs. a. p
77,623 3 5@




Py, —— -

P ———

e ———

e e ——— . ———— ——

y Re. ». p
§22,122 12 11
34177 2 10

31,990,910 12 11
622,216 2 10

10,66850 9 1

baTge2 14 9 T

11,‘)1,‘“-8 6
i

-,45 99 2 0

)

e

6,58,324 1o K
119,457 6 0

26,17,604 10 14 :

17,18,027 10 4|

e

052143 4

B31L 9 0
1,62 13 0|

553877 4 0O 1,206 14 0
O e P A P

iy

}
j
|
+




Pl Rl . Py ‘ Re. . pf Rs a p
23,820 10 0 7,601,561 4 11 7,63598 5 1

v 2082 0 2 ..
80309 8 0 9430 8 08030007 7 112497816 2 1

_ wegss 11 O .. 532191 510 ..

N “‘hv = : 7.’.’ (‘ H‘ '-; a8 s LR v
11,10278 10 0 10,040 10 €[8,08,008 0 1/16,67,986 6 7

. 1,00,287 15 186,061 9 ©

o f“*"‘&’.‘ o-‘o e e .
70816 7 4 60214 0 CfiL18315 6 5894781 8 9

20,602 7 2923538 18 § ..
4420 6 0 84314 0/ 634007 6 056182 1 ©

- 46,576 8 0 72,855 6 0
9l78,48,679 9 4/63,85,969 7 6

9,064,642 2 oo

. 2,082 0

B
'y|”m 1 ves
17




v .~

Qulockions, on anoout o sl
Revenue for current year. -
1889.90. 188889, |
27 28
Rs. o BRs. a.p| Re @ p|
6,95,205 18 10| 7,190,586 11 21 28,516°12 0 28,981 15 (
; . i ey ' " ujr%'. 1 .y
24,380 18 4 415 8 o s
27,68,880 14 423,490,267 6 1{ 1,68833 G 0 1,33,094 156 O
8 8 : ey & 859288 7 oi il"v*‘
9 51588706 9 7| 86301 10 0 78,088 12 0f
L8715 10k, .. , 821216 O, . i
e ¥ -_n e T eve i
9,80,623 8 2 818065 1 éL 47,072 5 0 88525 11 0
11,64,658 o sty 854810 0. g
540,571 11 0 533,808 6 ¢ 814164 0 25220 8 0
16703 6 0 . . , 6196 1.0 .
67,14,776 8 960,10804 2 0] 8,66/640 5
24,380 18 P I B
7,04,881 1 ae sl STII8 18 O
e ‘u& 5 l“\ B

' s




Rs. a p.
19,978 10 11
oo B 2t a, | .,

670 6613 Of o2777i12 ¥
YA § s L 7739012 7).
w ‘60 e X e

s ae: s it

e

°

-

Q -

-

-

o

-]

@

§ .
e« &
O.Q
g ¢
-3
o
&
g 8
©
@
g
¥

8 ¥

L9018 O . . : 60,258 {3 .
4

E
"
®
g
=
—
o
®
=

&

r\»& 5 Kopamd e
3




1889-90.

35

Re. m. p] Re. a pl Re a p.
18423 8 0 17346 6 6 67711 0 32610
1,077 1 6 81 1 0
12,092 0 0 898010 5 566 14 127 5 of
161 & 7 ... 439 9 &

’..n 31 ‘,‘5, . e e e
S8 1 0 6972 8 43 0 0

e : ; LERY '< d 'Ool- :
6104 2 B . 867 10
31,605 8 8 21,762 8 ? 1,222 8

- -

—_

9,903 b

486 7




Y P
10,545 9 1
10,617 6 1
2814 5 0

2804 6 0
(150 8 0
160 8 0

e LT

o A
5896 3 6

3,169 10 6

Rs. a. p.
21,163 0 0

9,066 14 0]

R4 a p.
© 53,209 1 0
12157 6 1
Fy7 ¥
95,002 1
74496 6 7

~3

861 14 8

7 14

54,522 2 0
51,836 1L 0

Y e e

i‘-’ e
)
1,139
;3
\M’L e
W

e —

2,096,004

.9




went ...

~ available for cultiva-
MAOD. oo it wsisnss

- areaexempt from as.

sessment ...........o006

- IV.—Net alienations.........
| W.—Assessment of nno

- pied cultivable land...

W —Assessment of land free
; or specially reduced..,

BBy 3 N’t-
: -'m-Gévarnment Land

Revenue .......oovveren
Add.
VIIL—Miscellancous Land

Revenue e

»

lx.-Totsl Govarnmen

u-r.ntu. Tarenr

-
.

x g
B10NA Cpeeanreesaes

“ i,ﬁlm 13" :
| .

v 72,185 1 ‘o“.
-

Bs. o P4
4,19, 80,981“'14 11

2,39,85,084
40,209,200
23,00,009
42,65,181

17,198

77.93,052. 3

5

o

a,n,sa n a,q

AP
1,45,59,611 6 3

L’ S

45,652 11 0.

48,46,971 9 0
23,17,758 10

{

12,76,027 10 0

17,674 8 0Of

60,54,626 & O

65,39,080 7 8

i

6938150

e

485063 1 O

18,20,678 1 11

18,774 1'03" )

w0 o 258at8 0 a1t

_(l

Joos IR ES
1258962 12 5. ;
»‘4"



.

i :g? laxrg(sptmt " under tthe‘ head ‘(‘1

is, however, for the most nomn;liaal max we fo
for thuﬂmmﬁathm‘ym of assessment My verage rate
of land not available for cultivation, and (2) on \moccu eﬂ enle
in cases in which the assessment was not fixed by the Settlemen%
t.. The causes given below, which led to the increase under the
Alienations, (2) Land free or specially reduced, and (3) net Govern..
ment land revenue, including miscellaneous items of revenue, are also in some

W‘%PPM to t.he large increase in the gross revenue,

N ok ! ALIENATIONS.

Ty sﬁ The followmg are, the fluctuations under this head :—~

&

gb’? T'; #; ) Dytncts ¥ Increase. Decrease.
. % : ‘Re. & p/ Rs a p
1 /|Uppér Sind Prontier sl BB B
2L§hxksrpur o .o 19808 1
8 |Hyderabad oo iy o8 11,812 13 0
© 4 |Kamchi. e TG 2t o} ARk Bt
. B|Thar and Parkar ~ .. o 12010 0
2 " hv; B | e - )
2 Total ...| 3;183 12 6/11088 7 0
TR Tk __ Net decrease .| n.' 1| 8740 10 3

1

2. Tt'will be,ohaerved from, the foregoing table that thqre is an increase

j,’ﬂw assessed value of alienations in the districts of Upper Sind Frpntler,

Shikarpur and Karachi, and a decrease in those of IHydera ‘and Thar and *

Parkar, The inerease in: the Upper Sind Frontier. sttnct is accounted for

hctfhatthqresumdagxr K.tmgde restored to him

~ dur ear (vide Government Resolutwn No. o&llth May 1889).
,‘l‘hemoreamthe Shikarpur District is mainly ﬁ to the amount due to
Wmhaﬁng maeaae&gmng to the inerease i the Government revenue,

-causes of inerense in the Karachi District are (1) revision of the
- m@mmmfwm onsbquence




TVER, 15 VRIS
Pl i

I PR

yUCED, xﬁaxmnmn Horis

- Lk

¥ Kou e e
G ot onﬁxdm RE ﬁ;:’ A

Fac iy ' 96. There decreaae of Rs. 876-4-0 undor this head the fig
_,tbl Bs. 17,198-4-0 as against Rs. 17,674-8-0 in the previous ]ear ;
tletmls for Ml)xst:nct are as under :— g

,‘ ’ i 3 AAA_A.a - - 3 - Y, x4

No.| . Districts, “1 1889-.90. | 1888-80. | Tuerease. | Decreage.
‘“ z e - —— . -
1 |Upper Sind Frontier......| 192 8 0 189 9 0 5210 % 2,
'8 IShikarpur ..........oeen| 7,991 12 0| 8146 10 O I T U o
8 {Hyderabad «.....e.ec.onenis] 2,056 15 0| 2117:5 0 s 1 a0 s H
4 |Karachi ....... wiebiiiiesnsee) 16057 8 :470] W17X 0.0 r 213 e
5 |Thar and Parkar............ : iy "53\'-
‘ Total,..17,108 4 0/17,574 8 0 52 10 o 428 14 0
r : .
’ NetDecrease......... : ost 876 4 0

27. The increase of Rs. 52-10-0 in the Upper 8ind Frontier Dmtmt is
due to certain new Huri Grants made in the Jacobabad, Kashmor and Shah-
dadpur Talukas of that District ; and the decrease in the Districts of Shihr
“pur, Hydembad and Karachi is explamed as follows ze— ! :

1. Cancellution of Huri Grants in co‘nsequendv of failure on the
]smrt of the grantees to comply with the terms of the grants in the

hikarpur and Hyderabad District.

ey 2. Land having been cultivated with crops assessable at lower '
rates than last year in the Shikarpur District.

; 8. Lapse of lands held on a light assessment under special agree-.
ment in the Karachi and Hyderabad District.

o) i 8 4. Chang in the method of computing assessment on Hun
Grants in the ydembad District.

’ 5. Village cess ‘hnvmi been cba.rged on Hun Grants for the ﬂrﬁ |
hmni.ntbe Eyderahod R R GO 1 )

ﬁ- ’l'u Government mulm.ble mmm,a
ue (vide w!umﬁm of Appendi
Rs. 65,80,650.73 in




e e TRy
. e “es
e s aee
ree e e
v s
wee CER e

am arpur
i vnydmbad
Karachi ... SR FUREL RS

res CERY “es e

(3) By hpse of alienated land—
‘ Shikarpar

e - Hyderabad . TR
T W
(4) By etpiry of leases of land let on special terms—
i Bhtkarpur i ol e
Gt  Hyderabad. VTR, WRENL | (Rt
(5). 'By ration of revenue survey—
Upper Sind Frontier ... ..
VAN Shikarpur e
R s Hyderabad
\’i:k : - .,7 mchl ."? es e er wee

~ under fallow rules during the year of report—
+ Shikurpur ey
Karachi

s

¥

By mcremd w}ﬂuﬁoann unsettled lands, &c—
Upper Sind Frontier

Shikarpur o oktiit ok
b T Youg | eae
v ! + s "

oawsum i imigation, &o—
) ol L bl i

land brought into occupation and assessed—
» r Sind Frontier % ... ..

! oo 124,209 15

jmtge mmnent on settled lands conu- i s
S B35AL 0

"MN 1 0
. 66,665 6 g
v 90,238 10
.. 6299 0 0

... 106823 11 0
274,200 12 0

v 792118
e 64056 4
. 127454 0

cSoCO

223642 0 0

68 13 0
w3061 8 0
we 01,2841 .0

- By lands lying fallow Jast year and cultivated or assessed

2365 0 0

81 8 0
011 0
278 7 0
305 5 0

72 0 0
Cee 46O 1 O
e 71488 20
w9760 10 0
57461 ¢ 0O

v B ,838 0 0.
... 166840 11 0

., BT8208 11 0
o 19,150 0 4

49871 011
L B854 T 0
08,88 1—'5

52,133 8 0
4,209 !6 0




L

{e r Sind Frontier
&rp“r e EER
i Hyderaba.d
Karachi ...

(18). By occasional items of fixed revenue—

Upper Sind Frontier ...
Bhikarptr,,. - voe e
Hyderabad bvo

(14). By revenue from trees—
Upper Sind Frontier ...
Shikarpur vor s
Hyderabad

with agriculture—

Jpper Sind Frontier ...
Shikarpur oos e
Karachi ...
Thar and l’n.rkn.r

(i6). By notice fees—
er Sind Frontier ...
Shikarpur &
Hyderabad

Karachi ...
Thar and l’ukar...
v

(17). By penalty under Section 148, Land anenue Code—
gh r Bind Frontier ...
r“. e -ee

. .’

weu

e

e

3911 4
(15). By fine for appropriating land to purposes unconnected

272 11
937 14
416 11
15 0

1,042 4

7

i

D el
- paliats
R
0




.(a

o8

(5).

(6)-

e

- 80. The revenue from hakabo which is an item of Public Worh
nue, collected by the revenue officers, was Rs. 72,135-15-0, against
‘ .5{310 in the _prevmus year, showing a net increase of Rs. 12,774-10-0

~ Shikarpur
Eyderabad
Karachi -

Hyderabad

Shikarpur
Karachi

Shi
Hyd:rﬁsd

Shikarpur
Hyderabad
Karachi ...

Shikarpur...
Hyderabad

CERY

By lands eroded by river—
Upper Sind Frontier

Thar and Parhr.

By hndl sllowed to remain fallow~
Upper Sind Frontier

By sale of lands or ocenpancy rights—
Upper Sind Frontier

aee

By produce from unauthorised occupation or cultivation—
Upper Sind Frontier

e

By other items appearing in Jamabandi Taleband—
Upper Sind Frontier

&hndsforfmted owing to default in payment of re-
venue—
 Upper Sind Frontier

1076 6

121 .7
4,832 10
1479 2

oo

—_—

7,600 9 0

1,617 15 4
16468 7 0

—_—

17986 6 4

428 8 0
87 9 0
581 9 0

1,792 10 0

1,763 4 0
40270 15 2
28,401 10 3

70,525 13

5

L 11,511 10 0
793 2 0
2816 0 0O

- 435 0 7

———

15,666 12 7

2493 5.0
4834 4 1
480 13 6
601 7 0

8,400 13 7

Iu:o.u':on ReveNUE FroM HAKABO,




5 ic
- A ; Injury to crops
TR by locusts and -
Poverty, death | other insects or | Loss by flood. Other causes. | Total remissions.
| aud desertion: animals, ~
Rs. A. P Rs. A »p Rs. A. P Re. kR
581 3 0 614 0 0 4168012 0 60052 1 0
6826 13 0 7793 12 o 4485 2 0 89,369 3 0
. 220312 0O - 3561712 0 6913915 0 110278 10 ©
af 8447 8 0 65609 3 0 200 4 0f 70816 7 4
42662 9 oJ 4143 5 0 47420 6 0
5572113 Of 183948 0 0 1,15605 1 0 377,036 11
9] 0855 6.0 7223 7 of 1553 8 0 9435810 0
443866 7 0+ 176724 9 O+ 100068 9 Aol+;b.2;§$5"€3,; 0

o~

B

—:68-8881 0]
suoiss:
ur uw

s

Wod PHYEIIN
Sumo
A

Japun 1ok

.

ur ueard aae

urAo[[of 13



The hwf causes of remissions shown in the foregomg statement
are (1 'm&md msnﬁmency of water, (2) injury to crops by locusts and
other in nd (3) loss by flood. The remissions under “head No. (1)
ave been most marked in the Upper Sind Brontier District, where the
ly of water in the Begari and its branches, as well as in the Unarwah
was, as explained in the opening paragraphs of this repart, injuriously affected
to river erosions at their mouths. - Nearly 80 per cent, of the remis-
nous under head (2) were granted in the Thar and Parkar District. As stated
r the Deputy Commissioner, the crops raised in the Desert T alukax of that
strict, already poor owing to seanty rainfall, were almost entirely destroyed
ylaeusts The remissions on account of lose by flood which reached ‘the
: }arge total of Rs. 1,83,9458-0-0 were rendered necessary by the destruction of
a2 khanf crops by the river floods which have been bueﬁy deseribed in para. 8
of this report. So far as the Government revenue is concerned the loss was
- more than made up by. the large area of rabi cultivation on the flooded lands.

" But individual landholders suffered severe loss,

34. Under the head “ Other causes” are included—
.

(1) Remission of assessment on time-expired fallow numbers on
‘which assessment became due, but was remitted on strong
reason being shown for their non-cultlvatton during the year
of report.

(2) Remission of assessment on wuncultivated time-expired fallow
numbers forfeited to Government in the Upper Sind Frontier,
Shikarpur and Hyderabad Districts, in terms of the rules gov-
erning fallows in Sind.

(8) Injury to crops by salt water freshes in the Karachi District.

(4) Erosion by the river in the Upper Sind Frontier, Shikarpur and
Hyderabad Districts.

(5) Remission of land revenue and fines en unauthorised cultivation
in the Upper Sind Frontier, Shikarpur, Hyderabad and
Karachi Districts,

(6) Remissions to minors in the Hyderabad District on lands which
they could neither cultivate nor relinquish.

(7) Remission of minor items such as notice fees, errors in Jamabandi
in charging excess rates of assessment, &c., in the Hyderabad,
Shikarpur and Upper Sind Frontier Districts,

s REVENUE F0R COLLECTION AND ACTUAL COLLECTIONS,

35, The net Government revenue exclusive of remissions represents
- the revenue for collection for the year under report. This amounts to
 Rs,78,48,579-9-4. If the net uncollected balances on account of former
- years be included, the total revenue for collection during the year under
report amounts to Rs. 74,35,620-13-0 against Rs. 64,76,852-3-3 in the

ing year, showing an increase of Rs. 9,58,768-9-9 (mde columns 387
mﬂ%:} &ppaud:x No, 1.)

" ﬂla details given in columns 38 to 44 of Appendx:

. ap ar that out of the total amount for collection (i, e,
¢ 0-13-0) Rs. 71,38,956-13-0 were collected before the close of the
and ;upoit.. oqtot which Rs. 70,71,954-5-9 were on account of the *
9- . 67,002-7-3 on account of former years, while the total col-
nue proper, iuelﬁing miscellaneous revenue not included

88,41 and 47 (a) of Appendix No I), amounts to

" - with ﬂ!o'vAaconqtnt eneral’s

Government




e ¢ B ot G L 00
f ‘ ) B e 1S SR
A Districts. : )

Toulﬂgnmm by the Accountant General in'his monthly) ‘ 3 i3
Returns of Land Revenuo collections ... 22,687,005 14 9] 10,18,440 6 6|35, w 19

Wy figures shown in Appendix No. 1, cols, 88, 41 and
47 (a) combined ... o .| 22.71,507 11 2{10,17,774 0 11
A Net excess in Accountant General's figures .|+ 16,428 37+ 686 57
Bl T CAUEES OF DIFFERENCE.
i wﬂ. . > }
.. 1 Adjustment of errors oo 3100 194 101
-2 Overcollections ... o 1947 74 82 29
o 8. Recoveries on nccount of houn marks included ‘ ey
in Accountant General's ﬂgg ut excluded from A j2b
f thoso shown in Appendix .| 14487 07 o~ ae 14487 07
] 4, Recoveries of overpayments adjusted in the Ac. Ak o

oountthon » Office .., " o b v'l._ b 5 a8 e

5. Amonnt credited during the o{m under report on
account of future years, not shown in Appendix

No. 1. o o od - 185 00? -

6. Qollection on account of hissadri shares not in- i

cluded by the Collector of Shikarpur and Doputy Y R

N Commissioner, Upper Bind Frontier, in A,ppon ix| o
e ¥ No. I a0 - o 53,500 15 58,599 15 0

© % Ttems of “miscellancous Tand Revenue not included
' in Jamabandi” less shown by the Collector

e 5 ) 186
A Total | 16448 67 1201 39 6422 86 81847310
Less. i A
Adjustment of errors ., 15 3 W49 248 66 2508 78
2, Collection on account of the year under report| i ovs A
credited in provim year's acoounts shown in 3 N4 B A
Appendix No. I 455 00‘ pr MR B 8
Total 15 80  B34142 2406 66 5,08 78

ot axooas in the Accountant General's figures ss above .| 16,428 87| - 686 57 674 20 TEMWSLE

A B OUTSTANDING BALANCES., = B
i A The total outstanding balance at the close of the year as shown in
- column 47 of Ap No. I amounts to Rs. 2&6,664-0-0 ?m Rs.
B a8 h‘ 1,862-14-6 at the end of the preceding year. This is made :

inhownbalo —

Balance on account




2 p| Rs. a p/ Bs. A p| Re. a p| Re. a p| Rs. a p| Bs. a p| RBs. a p| Bs a.p.:Rl. a p. ?m
2 110457 0 1127091 4 7 1,39 8 0| 141 7 0 .. (2519510 3 4744 5 653259 0 0 0 2 014790 711

pf Bs

817 91113015 2 7 41201 m 7o .. |49%515 3 ss1n:lm7 0 2 o 25198 510 1274 3. 5
8416 7 0 7819 1 w1 9939 8 002395 0 04558710 of .. | 96223 6 6108117 &
172 0 0 3,08 ¢ a 3 00 .. |88 50 =510 0344315 . | 20818 2 7] 221810

<L Mk v 18381 o 13812 d . 150 331311 0 1,384 12 ¢

N o2 Y o 1,726 14 8712 0 &» 1,726 14 0| 872 0 0
- #0060 .. - 3000 w5 A

1613 2 110,457 0 1127,191 4 7] 1,309 8 0 141 7 o o [2512510 3 4744 5 653259 0 0 0 2° ({147,360 711 18,551 b-'alx,m
1110 5 00l 8 9 065586 8 0f 9413 0 1915 8§ .. |61,536 & o§1,15114 ¢ 131 0 0 (,152 0 oll;29,38vl 2 § 33% 4.0[1,81.7217

ELT e
. (65447 6 0 88 50 . w (L 4 PR R ) L7 Y o' 06,608 10 0 1,960 &
10 50 W7 3 w oo st -2 ‘J ik 6083510 ol 78 7
3 10 2 io of 13680 19158 518 5 499 14 131 0 0 749 14 645 8

RN o= 31 8 . TS e

o : 34 612 0 612 o
: - £ 16 8 ¢ 400 e 16 8 14&?0
l,pgjéj;.qi 8 ¢ 065356 8 0f 96413 *o; 1915 § - . 161,536 6 0 115114 0 131 0 0 L132 0 01,5334 sj:m4 0,131,721

I ( rssh 9)4“15084 1ot 1

“ 9 d




) total - monnt ﬂmnﬁnnder thn head, B& *I.GS;OIL
: gm s, 1,07,031-13-6, is due_to the postponement of co

pper Sind Frontier District the failure of the supply in ‘the i
ed muchiﬁ to the cr0ps,and on the recommendation of the Deputy
mctmned the postponiement of collections ami ounting to Rs.
'ﬂae complete fmlute o erops in the Desert Talukas of the Thar

: ‘ '3)15tmct owing tothe scanty rainfall, rendered the collection of the ‘
q reme during the year impossible. Half the revenue was remitted, aind the
| collection of the remainder, amounting to Rs. 45,537-10-0, was suspended. In P
the other districts the suspensions are not abnormally heavy. A sum of Rs,
. 26,472-9-3 has been collected since the close of the year, and omitting the
m;m due by the Managers of Incumbered Estates, and those on account of

%
“building sites, the outstandings on account of revenue which it was determin-- ;‘T-

ced to collect during the year amount to Rs. 23,066-12-7. - Considering the cir-
‘cumstances of the season this result may be conmdered fairly satlsfactory

Innxcmu BALANCES.

| 40, The amount shown as 1rrecovera.ble, Rs. 1,31,721-6-8, has been un-
474 F duly swollen by the inclusion of () remissions granted after the close of the
‘' year on account of the year under report, and (4) the assessment on time-expir-
*  ed fallow numbers which should have been dealt with before the close of the
2" ,(g'ea.r. These two items account for Rs, 1,29,548. The attention of the Col-
ectors has been called to the necesslty for deahng promptly with these mat-
ters iu future.
) f: 4‘[ The étafo of eollections in the Hydembad Distriet, where the ’aotal
¥ amount outstanding is only Rs. 861-14-8, 1s highly satmfactory and is most
5 crediﬁble to the dmtnct officers.

¥
Vo b
%
i

: 42 I will now proceed, as reqmred by Government Resolutaon No. ‘
- 5140, dated 22nd July 1890, to explain. the circumstances under which the
“balances on account of former years shown as recoverable in Appendix No. IV

| ;:could not be recovered during the year under report. The total amount un-

| der this head at the close of the year 1889-00 was Rs. 16,551-0-5, and as shown

1% in the table given ahove, a sum of Rs. 1,274-8-5 was recovered after the close

mfmwr but before the date of the submission of the District Officers’

orts to me. There thus Yemain only Rs. 15,276-13-0 to be accounted for,

‘which sum is distributed hetween the Upper Sind Frontier, Sh;karput and

: w ﬂm& in tha following pmpottxons s R

ST




Gy - | S S BB
1 \ ?_‘»‘..‘.' ‘ "7"; AR N : W iy o b* H
lue o hgds given out in Deh Sir Amani of the Shahdadpur Taluka some
ﬁ back when there appeared to be prospects of a fovourable water-supply
~ from the new Eden wah. But unfortunately these expectations were not fpully
- realised, and the recovery of the fees due is therefore made as the circum-
- stances of the zamindars permit. Postponements in the Karachi District have
~ been sanctioned by me on the recommendation of the Collector in the case of
; ﬁe following persons to whom the past few seasons have been particularly
verse :— " - "

el -
3

é&f s s < G _:_::_.," T

““F& ; Name of person, Iﬂ Period of ‘ ) ; houﬁx?mtpom

»

Q"ﬁ i e Postponement.

N

»

P Rs. a p
'  B8yed Ibrahim Shah ..... 8years .. .. 1060 5 0
Abdulah Duria and

Gopalsing ......ecveeenes 4 years ., e 1,834 11 0.

Total Rupees .;, 2,395 0 0

Cause No. IT. Under this head comes a sum of Rs. 2,248-10-0 as per fol-
lowing details : — :

Upper Sind Frontier District .., Re, e 1,723 0 -0
Karachi District ., b o

e

Total Rupees ... 2,248 10 0

The whole amount shown against the Upper Sind Frontier Distriet, with
the exception of Rs, 68-11-0, is due from the Kashmor Taluka, where the gen-
eral failure of last year’s crops, the insufficiency of water-supply in the Begari
and Unarwali during the year under report, and the absence of bidders for the
purchase of land put up to sale rendered the recovery of the arrears impossible.

43, Of Rs. 525-10-0 belonging to the Karachi District, Rs. 399-11-0 re-
resent the amounts for which remissions were in the first instance proposed
y the Distriet Officers, but there being no sufficient grounds for granting them

orders have been issued for the recovery of the amount with as little delay as

{)ossible. For the recovery of the remainder, Rs. 125-15-0, proclamations fo

kl:f sale of the defaulters’ property have been issued, but the result is not yet
own.

44. Causes Nos. I1T and IV need little explanation. The amounts due
by the Manager, Incumbered Estates, can only bo recovered when the cir-
cumstances of the estates concerned permit of payment ; and {he rents on build-

_ ing sites consist of very small items, which are due partly by persons who have
~ temporarily left Karachi, and partly by persons of small means, against whom
processes have been issued.

% TAKAVI ADVANCES.

~45. Appendix No. VI shows the transactions under Acts XIX of 1883

pared with those granted in the preceding year each of the two Actsare

~ and XII of 1884, The advances made during the year under report as com-




i i j .

QW' Tt will nthx” iven fn col Appendix

§ W %ﬁt the adva:%es made under Aet ﬁ of 1883, amounting to Rs. 12,0
“ﬁ@re granted for the clearance of canals and karias, for g and cleari

;ﬁells, and for the general 1mp0vexﬁent of land, while the ad,nnm SRS
" XII of 1884 were granted for the purchase of bullocks and seed. umly

47. With the balance of advances made in former years (vide. oo]amnlﬂ
of Appendix No. VI) the total sum recoverable under hoth the heads of e
advances was Rs. 72,312-4-0. Out of this Rs. 20,292-13-4 have been recover-
ed, and Rs. 52,019-6.8 still remain to be collected according to. the dehﬂi
given in the sub301ncd table :— S

8 8. P
© o .
£ 28| &
i e 85 | &
Name of Aet under| _gg gs g
which the advance Name of District. L Totsl %
was granted. g § é
- —
Upper Sind Trontler ov . wes 150 <0 0, 10 0 0
{ |Shikarpur .. avi o - 50 0 012786 0 0 13836 0 0
Act XIX, of 1888, < [Hyderabad .. o 2206 8 0 ..2206 8 0
Karachi ... i vy . 2,687 8 0 2687 8 0
Thar and I'urkm- ohs o
Total ... 5 0 018920 0 0 18970 0 0
Up{:ar Hind Frontier, ... 760 0 0] 2450 0 0 3200 0 0
Sh| arpur ... o "o 1,440 0 0O 1,440 0 ©
Act XIT of 1884, IHydembnd ses oo ek 544 6 8 2,776 0 O 3319 6 8
[Karachi ... e 2,000 0 0 15665 0 O 17,665 0 0
Thar and Patkar .. o 7425 0 0 7428 0 O
Total ...| 2000 0 0 1,204 6 820755 0 0 83040 6 8
Grand Total ...| 2000 0 0| 1,344 6 848675 0 0 52019 6 8

48. Tt will be seen that out of the total bhalance recoverable a sum of
Rs. 48,675-0-0 is payable in future years according to agreements. Of the re-
mainder, Rs, 594-6-8, recoverable in the current year, were collected after the
close of the year. There thus remain Rs, 750-0-0 on account of the current
~ year’s instalments, and Rs. 2,000-0-0 on account of those of the ea.ra to be
_ jaceounted for. The former is due- by the zamindars of the Th
~Upper Sind Frontier District, and the Deputy Uommissioner of ﬂmt Wt
ports that owing to the general failure of the crops in Thul, he has been
iged to postpone the recovery of the amount till next year. 'The sum of Rs.
2,000-0-0 on account of instalments due in years is due in the Karac
District by the estate of the late Hafiz 0, which is under the '
ment of the Collector. - Themleofthmmtehasbeennnoﬁamﬁb the Dis-
trict Court, Karachi, as reported in my No. 4064, dated SBndNovemberIm

gﬂ thexmoﬁedthat the mounhdm I;;thnm gmahqtﬂ]b_ew




Liosal & vaal a e e e
T .12,6001,174 30 2,60,74,696 aﬂJ URTET L N

apart for| ) P '
e [1,94,27,741 27] 1,80,18,462 :ol ‘8,00979 21| ..,

ivable assessed (cols. 10/ . : - ‘OJ
..| 66,63,433 84,60,254 27 207,108 1

; nd tfm
h A w area & mgbnn(ou e :
lnd 12, and 27 and 88.) wof 5,060,940 1 5,908,084 14 - 1,284 O
x’l l!.nd 29.) M (oo 160,93,492 58,568,150 131 2,350,342 1{ LR

0. It will be seen that with the exception of head No. 4 (unoccupied
| w’wmvablo assessed land) there isa general increase nnder all the heads

(I) Tnclusion for the first time of the a.ppronmate area of unsm-v yed

~ villages in the Shikarpur District as suggested by the Dn'ector

of Land Records and Agriculture, Bombay, in his letter No. 500,
xdated 2nd April 1890.

(2) Introduction of ngatmnal ‘settlements in the Sukkur Taluka of
L by the Shikarpur District, and Kotri and Karachi Talukas of the
™ Karachi District.

(8) Correction of errors in the survey registers of the Thar and
Parkar and Hyderabad Districts.

| ”’Ui “The details of fluctuations under the head “Ocoupied land ” and
m&m thereon, given in Appendix No, VIII, are roproduoed here!or the ‘
dh euy P




Zm'uqm-mtaan dau!ﬂn‘
No. VIIL o T o
B Tronsfer of land tohesd of alienation ... .. e e o 1180
‘ “Operation of revenue survey  w. s e e | ... .'f.,. 532 8y
Land set apurt for public purposes e i A ek ) 208 2 ”
Land entered as unoultivable ... e e e e 8,228 21 ¢
7. landallowed toremain fallow .. ww  we e R B " S
8. Other cousen (land eroded by theriver, &) w. s . . 14728 86| 64660 6 0
. Total 5. i 93,606 81| 128897 0 4
{¢) Add on account of — § A - gt
/1. Unoccupied land taken up PO USSP e B T T TR BT R
2. Unassessod land brought into occupation ond assessed ... ...  B4,306 88| 223642 0 O
8. Lapse of lienated 1abd v e ew . & m e e 301 .26 2366 0 0
4. Operation of TeVEDUC BUTVEY  ew vu o . a6 am e 8,666 17 ‘ H
. Expiry of lcases lot for cpecial berme ... oo W 10 19
. hmi-htmfdlow this cultivated or naseased to the reven
J under the fallow rules ..’.w o ) wer - P ?:F ——
7. Other couses (increased cultivation in